Planning DeEartment

From: Glen M. Magnan <GMagnan@billericapolice.org>

Sent: Thursday, February 9, 2023 10:02 AM

To: Planning Department

Subject: Re: Request for Comments-298 Concord Road 1 of 2 emails

I have not received any concerns or complaints from neighbors of this project. It also appears that this
new development will lead to less traffic. Police has no objections to this project.

Thanks

Glen
Glen M. Magnan

Sergeant | Traffic Safety Officer

Billerica Police Department

6 Good St

Billerica, MA 01821

Direct Phone: 978-215-9694 Agency Phone: 978-671-0900 Fax: 978-663-2392
Website: https://police.billericaps.com

This message contains information which may be confidential and privileged. Unless you are the addressee (or authorized to receive
for the addressee}, you may not use, copy or disclose to anyone the message or any information contained in the message. If you
have received the message in error, please advise the sender by reply e-mail, and delete or destroy the message. Thank You.

From: Planning Department <planning@town,billerica.ma.us>

To: Mark LaLumiere <mlalumiere@town.billerica.ma.us>, Kristel

Bennett <kbennett@town.billerica.ma.us>, Stephanie Hall <shall@town.billerica.ma.us>, Isabel
Tourkantonis <itourkantonis@town.billerica.ma.us>, Michael DeVito <mdevito@town.billerica.ma.us>,
"Kristina Bernard, Conservation" <conservation@town.billerica.ma.us>, Fred

Russell <frussell@town.billerica.ma.us>, Steve Robertson <srobertson@town.billerica.ma.us>, Kelley
Conway <kconway@town.billerica.ma.us>, Donna McCoy <dmccoy@town.billerica.ma.us>, Kyle Grant
<kgrant@town.billerica.ma.us>, Derek Doyle <ddoyle@town.billerica.ma.us>, Heather Chew
<hchew@town.billerica.ma.us>, Jleff Kalmes <jkalmes@town.billerica.ma.us>, Tom

Ferraro <tferraro@billericafire.com>, Steve Kennedy <SKennedy@billericafire.com>, "Glen M.
Magnan" <gmagnan@billericapolice.org>, Brienne O'Rourke <borourke@town.billerica.ma.us>, Martin
Diaz <mdiaz@town.billerica.ma.us>, John Speidel <jspeidel@town.billerica.ma.us>, Steve

Robertson <srobertson@town.billerica.ma.us>, Christina

Papadopoulos <cpapadopoulos@town.billerica.ma.us>, "Glen M.

Magnan" <gmagnan@billericapoclice.org>, John Speidel <jspeidel@town.billerica.ma.us>, Cyndi
Sorensen <csorensen@town.billerica.ma.us>, Liesl Catanzano <lcatanzano@town.billerica.ma.us>

Cc: Erika Jerram <ejerram@town.billerica.ma.us>, Katherine

Malgieri <kmalgieri@town.billerica.ma.us>, Angela Botto <abotto@bohlereng.com>

Date: Fri, 3 Feb 2023 19:45:16 +0000

Subject: Request for Comments-298 Concord Road 1 of 2 emails

[External Email] - Do not click links or attachments unless you recognize the sender and
know the content is safe.

**Drainage will be sent separately **

Request for comments:



